HSP Concealed Ducted Unit
FXMQ-TBVJU
EDUS392236-F4
202210
Engineering Data
60 Hz
1
FXMQ-TBVJU EDUS392236-F4

7. Electric Characteristics
FXMQ15-54TBVJU
Model
Power	supply IFM Input	(W)
SCCR
Hz Volts Voltage	range MCA MOP HP FLA Cooling Heating
FXMQ15TBVJU
60 208/230	V Max.	253	V
Min.	187	V
1.8 15 0.31	(230) 1.4 204 198
SCCR	kA	rms,
Symmetrical
@600V	MAX:5
FXMQ18TBVJU 1.9 15 0.31	(230) 1.5 262 256
FXMQ24TBVJU 1.9 15 0.31	(230) 1.5 257 251
FXMQ30TBVJU 3.0 15 0.49	(364) 2.4 397 391
FXMQ36TBVJU 3.1 15 0.49	(364) 2.5 401 395
FXMQ48TBVJU 3.6 15 0.49	(364) 2.9 464 458
FXMQ54TBVJU 3.6 15 0.47	(350) 2.9 445 440
Symbol:

Model FXMQ36TBVJU FXMQ48TBVJU FXMQ54TBVJU
Printed	circuit	board	fuse 250	V,	3.15	A 250	V,	3.15	A 250	V,	3.15	A
Printed	circuit	board	fuse	(fan	driver) 250	V,	6.3	A 250	V,	6.3	A 250	V,	6.3	A
Drain	pump	thermal	fuse °F	(°C) — — —
C:	3D140811
17
FXMQ-TBVJU EDUS392236-F4
9. Capacity Tables
9.1 Cooling Capacity at Te: 43°F (6°C)
Model
Indoor	air	temp.	°FWB	(°CWB)	(Te:	43°F	(6°C))
61	(16.1) 64	(17.8) 67	(19.4) 70	(21.1) 72	(22.2) 75	(23.9)
TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH
FXMQ15TBVJU 11.4 9.3 12.9 10.2 14.2 10.4 14.5 10.1 14.6 10.0 14.8 9.5
FXMQ18TBVJU 14.5 12.3 16.3 13.5 18.0 13.8 18.4 13.5 18.7 13.3 18.8 13.0
FXMQ24TBVJU 19.3 15.0 21.9 16.6 24.0 16.8 24.4 16.4 24.7 16.1 25.1 15.6
FXMQ30TBVJU 24.2 20.0 27.6 22.2 30.0 22.4 30.6 21.8 31.0 21.4 31.6 20.8
FXMQ36TBVJU 29.1 22.9 33.0 25.2 36.0 25.7 36.7 25.1 37.2 24.7 37.9 23.9
FXMQ48TBVJU 38.8 30.7 44.1 33.9 48.0 34.8 49.0 33.9 49.7 33.4 50.5 32.2
FXMQ54TBVJU 46.1 36.9 52.5 40.9 57.0 41.8 58.2 40.8 59.1 40.2 59.9 38.6
TC:		 Total	capacity:	MBH
SHC:		Sensible	heat	capacity:	MBH
Note: